SSIGNMENT RECORDATION FOR	11-02-2000	'v	
		Date: October 16, 2000 Attorney Docket No.: 9178-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):	101503458	receiving party(ies):	
Doninger Metal Products Corp.	840 Penn Street	Ran-Paige Company, Inc. 840 Penn Street Sellersburg, Indiana 47172	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No			
Assignment         Merger         Security Agreement         Change of Name         X       Other:         Bill of Sale			
Execution Date: March 1, 1996	Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	
is: <u>Additional numbers attached?</u> <u>Yes X No</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
concerning document should be mailed: J. Michael Strickland <b>Myers Bigel Sibley &amp; Sajovec</b> P. O. Box 37428	7. Total fee (37 CFR <u>X</u> Enclosed		
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account nu	mber: 50-0220	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	•		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- of the original document.</li> <li>J. Michael Strickland Reg. 47,115 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and</li> </ul>	Michnel Stat	d any attached copy is a true copy <u>10/</u> 16/00 Date	
02/2000 GT0N11 00000010 5284218	n i na mana na na mana		
40.00			

## PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0344

## BILL OF SALE

Pursuant to the authority granted in, and subject to the terms and provisions of, that Order Confirming Plan of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of North Carolina entered March 1, 1996 and the Plan of Reorganization of Doninger Metal Products Corp. as modified (the "Confirmed Plan"), case number 95-00743-5-ATS, Doninger Metal Products Corp., having received good and valuable consideration, does sell, grant, transfer, and deliver to Ran-Paige Company, Inc. all of its rights and title in the following property:

- (i) all machinery, equipment and fixtures;
- (ii) all tools and dies;
- (iii) all materials, supplies, inventory, raw materials, finished goods and work-in process;
- (iv) all contracts, contract rights, purchase orders, documents (including all warehouse receipts issued at any time by any public or private warehouse company representing inventory deposited in any such warehouse), chattel paper, instruments, certificated and uncertificated securities, and general intangibles;
- (v) all appliances, apparatus, tools, machine tools, supplies, accessories, parts, materials, furniture, fixtures, goods and chattels of every kind;
- (vi) all patents, patent rights, trade names, trade marks, and insurance policies;
- (vii) those rights under those leases and executory contracts assumed and assigned by Doninger Metal Products Corp. to Ran-Paige Company, Inc. as provided in paragraph 1.6(c) of the Plan.
- (viii) Accounts Receivables in excess of the Aggregate Limitation defined in paragraph 1.31 of the Plan.

Dated: 3-1-96 DONINGER METAL FODUCTS CORP. Durgel (SEAL)

ATTEST:

ie J. Thompson (SEAL) cost Secretary

**RECORDED: 10/18/2000**